AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL

December 5, 2023, 4:30 p.m.

\sim $^{\prime}$	т .	\mathbf{T}	OD	\mathbf{n}
(' A I		171	112	DER
-	-L	-10	OIC	レビバ

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting November 21, 2023

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 268	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of
		Journee Nickson and Dara Price to the position of Construction
		Coordinator I in the Public Works Department
		-

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2023 269 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Titus Smith to the position of Operations Maintenance Technician I in the Public Works Department
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2023 270 Municipal Order authorizing and approving a Workforce Participation Project Agreement between the City of Bowling Green, Warren County Fiscal Court and CrowdSouth, LLC
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2023 271 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Product Development Initiative Grant Funds from the Kentucky Association of Economic Development, Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development, on behalf of the Inter-Modal Transportation Authority, Inc.

(Agenda-December 5, 2023)

5. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 272 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of an award and contract for Homeland Security Grant Funds through the Kentucky Office of Homeland Security for the purchase of firewall appliances for the Information Technology Department in the amount of \$127,200 6. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 273 Municipal Order authorizing and approving an amendment to the Disadvantaged Small Business Incubator Agreement by and among the City of Bowling Green, Houchens Industries, Inc. and Live the Dream Development, Inc. 7. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 274 Municipal Order approving amendments to the City of Bowling Green Manual of Purchasing Policies and Procedures Municipal Order No. 2023 – 275 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of an award and contract from the Kentucky Division of Emergency Management for Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Grant Program funds in an amount up to \$235,000 for architectural and engineering design of tornado shelters Municipal Order No. 2023 – 276 Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Donna Harmon and Jeff Stein and appointment of Vicki Fitch to the City of Bowling Green Board of Ethics 10. Ordinance No. BG2023 – 34 ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE (Second Reading – Binding) Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 10.45 acres from HB (Highway Business) and LI (Light Industrial) to LI (Light Industrial) located at 6449 Nashville Road presently owned by J.G.L. Properties, LLC **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

December 19, 2023